# P0400055133

(R	equestor's Name)	
(1)		
(A	ddress)	
ψ,	aarooo,	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL.
(B	usiness Entity Name	e)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
<u> </u>		





700156391187

06/01/09--01020--001 \*\*43.75





### **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: <u>GUAR</u>	ANTEED INSTALLATIONS INC.
DOCUMENT NUMBER: <u>P04000</u>	055733
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and	i fee are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerni	ng this matter to the following:
	LAURA DECICCO
(	Name of Contact Person)
GU	ARANTEED INSTALLATIONS INC.
	(Firm/ Company)
. 50	(Address)
	TAMPA, FL 33634 City/ State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this m	
LAURA DECICCO (Name of Contact Person)	at ( <u>813</u> ) <u>883-3140</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
	ount made payable to the Florida Department of State:
\$35 Filing Fee	
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

GUARANTEED			
(Name of Corporation as curren	tly filed with	the Florida Dept. of Stat	
D0400	00055733		芸士
(Document Number		ion (if known)	—— <b>3</b> 55 € —
(Boomin Hamo	or or corporat	ion (ii known)	변의 글
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorpo		tes, this Florida Profit	Corporation adopts t
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	he corporatio	<u>n:</u>	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The new name must be distinguishable and "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," ". "Co". A professional corporation name association," or the abbreviation "P.A."	Inc.," or Co.	," or the designation "(	Corp," "Inc," or
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:		5039 W. RIO VISTA AVENUE	
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET			
		TAMPA, FL 33634	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u>? BOX</u> )	5039 W.RIO VISTA AVE	ENUE
D. If amending the registered agent and/or reg new registered agent and/or the new register			er the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:			_
5	039 W. RIO VI	STA AVENUE	
New Registered Office Address:	(Flor	ida street address)	_
T	AMPA		, Florida 33634
<del>-</del>		(City)	_, Florida <u>33634</u> (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing I hereby accept the appointment as registered a position.			t the obligations of
Sig	nature of New	Registered Agent, if char	nging
			~ ~

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Title	<u>Name</u>	,	Address	Type of Action
PRES.	JASON D. D	ECICCO	12107 SNEAD PLACE TAMPA, FL 33624	□ Add □ Remove
<u>VP</u>	LAURA R. D	ECICCO	12107 SNEAD PLACE TAMPA. FL 33624	Add _ ₽
CEO	LAURA R. D	ECICCO	12107 SNEAD PLACE	Add
			TAMPA, FL 33624	Remove
E. If amendin	g or adding ac	dditional Articles, e	nter change(s) here:	
	itional sheets, ij	f necessary). (Be s BUSINESS ADDRES	pecific)	<u>UE, TAMPA, FL 3363</u> 4
ARTICLE II	MAILING A	ADDRESS of CORPO	ORATION 5039 W. RIO VISTA A	VE. TAMPA, FL 33634
ARTICLE V	ADDRESS	of REGISTERED A	GENT 12107 SNEAD PLACE, T	AMPA, FL 33624
ARTICLE VI	ADDRESS	of INCORPORATOR	R 12107 SNEAD PLACE, T	AMPA, FL 33624
ARTICLE VII	ADDRESS	OF INITIAL OFFICE	RS 12107 SNEAD PLACE, T	AMPA, FL 33624
			•	
F If an ama	ndment provid	des for an evolunge	, reclassification, or cancellation	oficered shares
provisions	s for implemer	ting the amendmen	it if not contained in the amenda	
(if not	applicable, ind			
LAURA R. DE	CICCO	75%		
JASON D. DE	CICCO	12.5%		
GARY W. ROS	SENBERGER	12.5%		
•				

#### **CONTINUATION**

## Amendment of Officers:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u>CFO</u>	GARY W. ROSENBERGER	15108 Naturewalk Dr. Tampa, FL 33624	ADD
<u>COO</u>	JASON D. DECICCO	12107 Snead Place Tampa, FL 33624	ADD

The date of each amendment(	s) adoption: MARCH 13, 2009
Effective date if applicable:	MARCH 13, 2009
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were by the shareholders was/were	e adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) the sufficient for approval.
	e approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes c	ast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	
(	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated MARC Signature	H 13, 2009 Days a Do Cosso
	difector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
selec	ted, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
appo	inted fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	LAURA R. DECICCO
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	VP
	(Title of person signing)